Christian County Commission

100 West Church St, Room 100
Ozark, Missouri 65721

Monday, April 8, 2019
April Term

Convene: 8:20 a.m. Location: The Christian County Historic

Courthouse

Posted at 12:30 p.m. on April 4, 2019

Notice is hereby given that the Christian County Commission will meet in regular session at 100 W. Church Street, Room 100, Ozark, MO 65721

l. Convene

. Agenda
8:20 a.m.
8:22 a.m.
8:25 a.m.
8:30a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

. Adjournment

on April 8, 2019.

Christian County Commission

Re: Establishment of Quorum

Christian County Commission

Re: Approval of Agenda

Christian County Commission

Re: Approval of Minutes and Financials
Presiding Judge Laura Johnson

Re: Lobby Seating in Circuit Court Building
Resource Management Director Todd Wiesehan
Re: Quarterly Report

Collector Ted Nichols

Re: Quarterly Report

Christian County Commission

Re: AED Discussion

Christian County Commission

Re: Closed Session per RSMo 610.021.2 (Real Estate)
Paragon Architecture and DeWitt & Associates
Re: Circuit Court Building — Exterior Lighting

All items on the agenda include the opportunity for board consideration, discussion, and possible action. This notice of meeting was posted at the
place of meeting and in the locked box located in the Christian County Courthouse lower level, a place readily accessible to the general public, and
remained posted at least 24 hours before the scheduled time of said meeting per the requirements of the Missouri Sunshine Law (RSMo 610.020)




