

Christian County Commission

100 West Church St, Room 100 Ozark, Missouri 65721

Monday, April 8, 2019	Convene: 8:20 a.m.	Location: The Christian County Historic
April Term		Courthouse

Posted at 12:30 p.m. on April 4, 2019

Notice is hereby given that the Christian County Commission will meet in regular session at 100 W. Church Street, Room 100, Ozark, MO 65721 on April 8, 2019.

		5117 (prin 6) 20231
I. II.	Convene Agenda	
	8:20 a.m.	Christian County Commission
		Re: Establishment of Quorum
	8:22 a.m.	Christian County Commission
		Re: Approval of Agenda
	8:25 a.m.	Christian County Commission
		Re: Approval of Minutes and Financials
	8:30 a.m.	Presiding Judge Laura Johnson
		Re: Lobby Seating in Circuit Court Building
	9:00 a.m.	Resource Management Director Todd Wiesehan
		Re: Quarterly Report
	9:30 a.m.	Collector Ted Nichols
		Re: Quarterly Report
	9:45 a.m.	Christian County Commission
		Re: AED Discussion
	10:30 a.m.	Christian County Commission
		Re: Closed Session per RSMo 610.021.2 (Real Estate)
	11:00 a.m.	Paragon Architecture and DeWitt & Associates
		Re: Circuit Court Building – Exterior Lighting
111	Adiauramant	

III. Adjournment

All items on the agenda include the opportunity for board consideration, discussion, and possible action. This notice of meeting was posted at the place of meeting and in the locked box located in the Christian County Courthouse lower level, a place readily accessible to the general public, and remained posted at least 24 hours before the scheduled time of said meeting per the requirements of the Missouri Sunshine Law (RSMo 610.020)